All necessary corrections were made. 
Consequently, the logical validities were determined to be 0.82 for the ALQ and 0.85 for the ASQ

Test and retest method was adopted to establish reliability of the instruments. They were administered 
on a pilot study group of one hundred and twenty one (121) respondents, selected from Colleges of Education, 
other than the sampled ones, within the study area, on two different occasions, within the interval of three 
weeks. This group represents 10% of the respondents. The group consisted of 3 lecturers and 26 NCE III Arabic